Mail Stop:

Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REC 07-22-2003



102503417

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	7 11 13	Attorney Docket No. 116514									
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Shiro HAYASHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HITACHI MAXELL, LTD. 1-88, USHITORA 1-CHOME, IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA 567-8567 JAPAN									
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No										
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No									
		1									
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name										
	Other	10/1,17209									
	B. Execution Date: <u>June 23, 2003</u>										
4.											
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached?										
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\									
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>144124</u> )									
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Date: July 11, 2003										
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2											
Ļ											

07/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000152 10617209

1508:33 10

40.00 OF

**PATENT REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0430** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shiro	HAYASHI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)		
		(3)				(7)		
		(4)				(8)		
							nd other good and valuable co ign, and hereby does assign, t	nsiderations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITAC	HI MAXELL, L	TD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-88, l	Jshitora 1-chor	ne, Ibarak	i-shi, Osa	aka 567-8567 JAPAN	
			as define	ed in 35 U.S.C. §1 al, non-provisional	00, in the in	ovention, an continuation,	ight, title and interest for the L d in all applications for pater , substitute, and reissue appli ficates that may be granted or	nt including any and all cation(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DISK C	ARTRIDGE				
	of Invention such as Title, Case	:						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorne	y Docket No.		16514		)
			for which	the undersigned h	as (have) ex	ecuted an a	pplication for patent in the Uni	ted States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	June 23,	2003			<u> </u>
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. app	lication Serial Num	ber			
			filed	July 11, 20	003			
claims of reexaming States right to herewith	or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a value of a	l agree ernation d agre lid Uni l hereb lication erest h	e(s) to execute to e(s) to pe ted States by authorizer(s) to the terein assistants)	ecute all papers an ention for Protection for Protection for Protection form all affirmative patent to the Assignet (s) and request(s) said Assignee, as gned, and that he the firm of OLIFF	d documents n of Industria e acts which gnee. the Commis Assignee of I has (they ha	s and perform I Property on may be not be ssioner of Pathe entire into the exercise the power th	m any act which may be nece	or confirm by reissue or ters Patents of the United hat he has (they have) full any agreements in conflict any further identification
	In witness whereof,	execu	uted by th	_			ne undersigned name(s).	
Date	June 23	200	3	Name of	Inventor	Shire	s Hayashi	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor		•	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of	inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of	inventor _			(SEAL)
Date	·····	<u>-</u>		Name of	inventor			(SEAL)
Date	÷			Name of	inventor			(SEAL)
	side the U.S.A. I	fneit	her, ther				ublic if within the U.S.A. two witnesses who also	
Date			.003	Witne	ess	Yuji	yamazaki Kauazu PATENT	
Date	<u>June 23</u>	. 2	003	Witne	e <b>s</b> s	Sachic	Kaŭazu PATENT	

RECORDED: 07/11/2003 REEL: 014284 FRAME: 0431